

No. COA 12-455

THIRTY-B DISTRICT

NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS

Friends of Joe Sam Queen,)
a political committee,)

Plaintiff)

v.)

From Haywood County
No. 11 CVS 89

Ralph Hise for NC Senate, a)
political committee; and North)

Carolina Republican Party,)
a political committee,)

Defendants)

REPLY BRIEF

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

ISSUE PRESENTED.....1

ARGUMENT.....2

 I. N.C.G.S. § 163-278.39A AND THE LEGAL
 REMEDY IT PRESCRIBES DO NOT VIOLATE
 A DEFENDANT’S FREE SPEECH RIGHTS.....2

 A. SIMILAR FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HAVE PASSED CONSTITUTIONAL MUSTER.....3

 B. THE STATUTORILY PROVIDED DAMAGES
 DO NOT AMOUNT TO A CONTRIBUTION
 TO A POLITICAL OPPONENT; RATHER,
 THEY REPRESENT DAMAGES AWARDED
 TO AN INJURED PARTY.....4

 C. THE SUPREME COURT’S RECENT
 BENNETT DECISION REGARDING
 “MATCHING” FUNDS HAS NO
 BEARING ON THIS CASE.....9

 II. N.C.G.S. § 163-278.39A DOES NOT VIOLATE
 DEFENDANTS’ DUE PROCESS RIGHTS.....11

CONCLUSION.....15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Aboud v. Detroit Board of Education, 431 U.S. 209 (1977)5

Arizona Free Enterprise Club’s Freedom Club PAC v. Bennett, 131 S. Ct.
2806 (2011).....9, 10

Boyce & Isley, PLLC v. Cooper, 153 N.C. App. 25, 568 S.E. 2d
893 (2002)6

Citizens United v. Federal Election Commission, 130 S. Ct.
876 (2010).....3, 5

Glickman v. Wileman Brothers & Elliott Inc., 521 U.S. 457 (1997)5

Hylar v. GTE Products Co., 333 N.C. 258, 262, 425 S. E. 2d.
698, 701 (1993)13

McConnell v. Federal Election Commission, 540 U.S. 93 (2003)3, 4

McConnell v. FEC (McConnell I), 251 F. Supp. 2d 176 (D. D.C. 2003)4

Shelton v. Morehead Memorial Hospital 318 N.C. 76, 82, 347 S. E. 2d.
824, 828 (1986).....13

St. Louis, I.M. & S. Ry. Co. v. Williams, 251 U.S. 63 (1919)8, 9

STATUTES:

N.C.G.S §75-16.1.....7

N.C.G.S. § 75-105(b).....7

N.C.G.S. § 163-278.39A2, 4, 10, 13

N.C.G.S. § 163-278.39A(f)4, 6, 10

N.C.G.S. § 163-278.39A(f)(2).....13

15 U.S.C. § 1692k(a)	8
17 U.S.C. § 504(C)	7
47 U.S.C. § 227(b)(3)(B)	8
47 U.S.C. § 315	14
47 U.S.C. § 605(E)	7
